
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 891 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, at the end of line 5, delete "measures" and insert in lieu thereof "procedures"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, delete 6 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

5 "will result in death in the near future or a state of permanent unconsciousness from which
6 recovery is unlikely. This diagnosis shall be confirmed by a second independent evaluation
7 by a board certified physician in an appropriate speciality."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 3, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

10 "D. Physician fees shall not be in excess of the usual and customary charges as determined
11 by the American Medical Association's Code of Ethics."